

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 35-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "HOWESVILLE SITES" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR HOWESVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA (PRESTON CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/14/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: 2009 AUG 11 PM 1: 25 TRAVEL TO TUNNELTON, PRESTON COUNTY. PROCEED NORTH WV PURCHASING ON RT. 26 FOR APPROXIMATELY 2.5 MILES TO A PAVED ROAD JUST SOUTH OF HOWESVILLE THAT LOOPS OFF OF RT. 92 AND DIVISION BACK ON AGAIN; RT. 26/79. THE SITE IS LOCATED OVER THE HILL FROM THIS ROAD. ACCESS IS BY A STONE BASE ROAD OFF THE SOUTHERN END OF THE PAVED ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$43.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-732-8303 550709824 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	ED	i propositioni de la compansioni de la	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/	2009						FREIGHT FERING
OPENING DATE:		08/11/	2009		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO	ncwww.	ONE FAICE	AWOON
	EXHIBI	T 5					
	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROVIDES TH	AT: ANY SOLICI-	
	TATION	I FOR A	PUBL	IC IM	PROVEMENT CONSTR	UCTION CONTRACT	
	REQUIR	RES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBMITS A BI	D FOR THE WORK	
7	TO SUB	MIT AT	THE	SAME	TIME AN AFFIDAVI	T OF COMPLIANCE	
	WITH T	HE BID	. TH	E ENC	LOSED PURCHASING	AFFIDAVIT MUST	
	BE SIG	NED AN	D SUB	MITTE	D WITH THE BID A	S EVIDENCE OF	
İ	THE VE	NDOR'S	COMP	LIANC	E WITH THE PROVI	SIONS OF ARTICLE	
	lD, CH	APTER	21 OF	THE	WEST VIRGINIA CO	DE. FAILURE TO	
	SUBMIT	THE S	IGNED	PURC	HASING AFFIDAVIT	WITH THE BID	
					LIFICATION OF SU		
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
	WITHIN	365 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AFTER THE NOT	ICE TO PROCEED	
	IS REC	EIVED.	UNL	ESS O	THERWISE SPECIFI	ED, THE FULLY	
ļ	EXECUT	ED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE						
				}			
ļ(CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
						ELY UPON WRITTEN	
					F THE MATERIALS		
					ERIOR QUALITY OR		
	T HTIW	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN					CONTRACT	
Ī		-					
	NAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL BAV	
						ABOR MINIMUM WAG	_
					OR PRESTON COUNT		-
					21-5A, ET, SEQ.	I J I GROOMNI	
İ	(PRFVA	TITNG	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO THIS P	PO IECT 1	
-	W T			. TILL	WILL IN HITO L	NOVEGIAT	
	ARRITE	ATION:	ANV	REEE	RENCES MADE TO A	DRITDATION OD	
į		1			DUE (EXCEPT FOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					CONTAINED IN TH		
					TITUTE OF ARCHIT		***
1	>1/ T.M.	miti Mil	LKICA	Z TIAD	ITIDIC OF AKCHII	ECIS DUCUMENIS	
			10.	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	<u> </u>
TURE	· 🔊	13		enter en en en en en en en en en en en en en	TELEPHONE	DATE	8-11-09
1 101.2	<i>U.J</i>	11 200	4 4		I	\$	C3 =// =() /



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIPV	Α	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/2	009						
BID OPENING DATE:		08/11/	2009		BID C	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITV	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUM	BER .	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
p	FRTAT	NING T	O THIS CON	TDACT ADE	HEDERV	DELETED	9
	LICIAL	NINO I	o mis con	IKACI AKE	HEREBI	DELETED.	
W	ORKER	s' com	PENSATION:	VENDOR :	IS REQU	RED TO PROVID	=
						N IF SUCCESSF	
		S CONT		ED BELOW (WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
ľ	ir ini	S CUNI	RACI:				***************************************
c	I (XX	NSURAN	CE: SUCCES	SFUL VEND	OR SHALL	_ FURNISH PROOF	pana Mar
1		3	1	1	f	CE PRIOR TO	, massacratical and the state of the state o
						SPECIFIED IN	i.
1		į.	F.	į	AMOUNT C	OF INSURANCE	ati sa
 -	UVERA	GE KEU	UIRED IS \$	250,000.			
C) B	UTIDER	S RISK INS	URANCE: 5	SIICCESSE	FUL VENDOR SHA	
1 1"						SK INSURANCE	
Α	N AMO	UNT EQ	UAL T <mark>O 100</mark>	% OF THE A	AMOUNT C	F THE CONTRACT	Τ.
					-		The second secon
	VV) D	ONDO.	ETHE DEDO	F-1-1- (F-0/)			_
						TOTAL AMOUNT OF ERGINIA,SHALL	
			TH EACH BI			THE SUCCESSFI	1
						BOND AND LAB	
M	ATERI.	AL BON	D FOR 100%	OF THE A	10UNT OF	THE CONTRACT	•
В	ONDS	MAY BE	PROVIDED	IN THE FOR	RM OF A	CERTIFIED CHEC	CK,
I	RREVO	CABLE	LETTER OF	CREDIT, OF	R BOND F	URNISHED BY A	
) BUSINESS IN TREDIT SUBMITTED	
						FOR PROJECTS	1
						CHECKS ARE NOT	**************************************
1		:			D BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
В	OND,	OR LAB	DR/MATERIA	L BOND.			on the second
) м	ATNTEN	ANCE BOND	A TUD () VEAD	MATHEMANOE	
R						MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMEN	чт
		SUCCE			. 71.L.L.	E Y VEMOTVEHE!	* 1
SIGNATURE	<u>^</u>	-	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CONI		ATE 6 // A O
TITLE //WW		(S)	by				8-11-08
	Dees		iN.			ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM DMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Pineville Paving + Excavating Inc. CONTRACTORS LICENSE # .. W.V. 010 54 CONTRACTORS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 08/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE

TITLE V. PRES.

OF THE WORK.

TELEPHONE

DATE 8-11-09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE

CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER
DEP14652

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0 ± ++ ±0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/200	9				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/11/	/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	
		NO.	W.C.W.COWOZII	ONTERIOR	AMOUNT
		siawww.		15	
FIN	AL PAYMEN	T SHALL RE	LIEVE THE CONTRA	CTOR OF	
			SLIGENCE OR FAULT		
			WITHIN THE GUARA		
			ENSE OF THE CONT		-
	TTEN NOT	1 1	THE CONT	MACION OF ON	
	(B)	1 1	E ONE-YEAR GUARA	NTEE PERIOD. THE	
CUN.			AIN THE PROJECT T		
			F THE ACCEPTANCE		
			HE NEGLIGENCE OR		
			THE WORK THAT DEV		
			BE CORRECTED BY		
	ITS EXPEN		BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
	(C)	1 1	EAR GUARANTEE PE	DIOD CUALL NOT D	r
CON			EXTENSION OF THE		
			R THE CONTRACT.	FERFORMANCE ITM	
75.2.	(D)	3	S CONCERNING REV	ECETATION MAY DE	
EIID.			TECHNICAL SPECI		
	TAINED HE		TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
CON	INTHED HE	KEIN.			
(3)	TERMINA	TTON			
(3)	. —	1 1	ACT MAY BE CAUCE	LLED TH LUIGLE OD	
TAL			RACT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF		
111	AKI IN M	MDICE TO A	NY OTHER RIGHT O	PURCHASING,	
MILL	TOUL FRES	DDICE IO A	THE CONTRACTOR IS	K KEMEDY II MAY	
			AYS WRITTEN NOTI		Y
	TERMINATE		RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF THIENI	
10	IEKHINALE	•			
(6)	TT CHAI	be the		THE ANASTASELL	
(4)		L BE INE P	RESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
V E 141	OOR TO:	OBTATAL	I NECECCAPY DAYS	0701 05 11701111140	
neni	(A)	UDIAIN AL	L NECESSARY DIVI	SIUN UF HIGHWAYS	•
			PORTATION OF EQUI	PMENI AND	1
MAII		1 1	THE JOB SITE.	ED ADMATRIATION	
nrn,	(B)		Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
reki	TIIS UK K	ELATED JOE	P LEKMIIS.		
		L L SEE RE	LUERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		1//	TELEPHONE	DATE	01100
IIIN L	1 yay		<u> </u>		8-11-09
TITLE V. PA	PS. 1	Ŀ₩		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14652

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "HOWESVILLE SITES" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 66 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY STANTEC CONSULTANTS, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 8-11-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINIT PRICE AMOUNT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION. THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 8-11-0 TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1)THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF **OFFICE OF AML&R** 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FØB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/	2009				4		
BID OPENING DATE:		08/11/	2009		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT NO		JMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	ATIONS FOR FORWARD IVISION. OF THE ADDITIONATIONS OF THE ADDITECTION	OR THE PRODED TO THE THE ARCH	JECT. T BUYER I ITECT/EN	OCURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM AN N THE STATE GINEER SHALL A TE AGENCY FOR	ID
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P	ARTIES ANY ANY FOURTEEN	DDENDUM SH	ESSARY, OULD BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE BII RECEIVED BY TH TO THE BID	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMITTE ES AND RI DING DOCI UMENT. T IS ISSI	TO THE S EGULATIONS JMENT SHAL	TATE PUR THAT AP L ALSO A XCEPTION E SOLE P		ON.
	REV. 1						
		,		REQU	ISITION	NO.: .DEP14652	2
, ,	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLEDGE	MENT			
	ADDEND PROPOS	UM(S)	AND HAVE ANS AND/		NECESSAR	LLOWING CHECKE Y REVISIONS TO ETC.	
			L SEE	L REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COM	L VDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	· 🔊	(D)	770	a compression and a second constitution of the s	TELEPHONE	.57.5.25.24.70.000.000.000.000.000.000.000	DATE COMPANY
TITLE DING					<u></u>		5-11-07
""LE /	FIO	-	(II.A			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ØH H=p FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-2157

25,304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. NO. 2 NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

06/17/	onnejenomadour	P	IMS OF SAI	-Essession	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/11/	2009		B 1	D 0	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	animalikasi hiita	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	2		SHING		TREET, EAST 5305-0130	A TO THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTR		
		VELOPE			THIS INFORMAT D MAY NOT BE C		ON THE FACE COLORED:)F
	BUYER:				CB-23			
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14652			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		08/11/2009	- Anna Palenten		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	Миника — Маника — Ма		
			OU RE	GARDI	umber in case ng your bid: 732-7855		IS NECESSARY	
	REMIT-	TO ADD		TO BE	ITH THEIR BID USED FOR PAYN			
					24874			
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PERSON	ТО	CONTACT	
SIGNATURE	, <u>a</u>	R	1//	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHON		DITIONS DA	TE 8-11-09
TITLE V	Pres		N N	····			ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 1 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P P-T-O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Kevin D. Bradford DEP14 652 ***** TOTAL: \$1,088,352.00 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

HOWESVILLE SITES

DEP#14652

Kequi	DECLOUIT 7T.	
Commons Names	Contractor' Bid Sheet	
Company Name:	Pineville Paving + Excavating Inc.	
Address:	P.O. Box 1290	
	Pineville WV 24874	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUAN	TITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump	Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$/00,000.00	\$ 100,000. <u>00</u>
2.0	Lump	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000, 00
3.0	Lump	Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4.0	Lump	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$/00,000.00	\$ /00.000.00
5.0	17,700	L.Ft.	Sediment Control	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,700.00
6.0	35.0	Acs.	Revegetation	\$2000.00	\$ 70,000.00
7.1	1,218	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$36.00	\$ 43.848.00
7.2	2,521	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 7/.	\$178 991,00
7.3	47	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Riprap Ditch	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,008.00
7.4	991	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$125.00	\$ / 23,875,00
7.5	39	L.Ft.	12" Ø HDPE Pipe	\$ 30.00	\$ 1170.00
7.6	52	L.Ft.	24" Ø HDPE pipe	\$ 30, ∞	\$ 1.560,00
7.7	Lump	Sum	Stream Bank Protection	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
8.0	63,000	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$.90	\$ 56,700.00
9.1	11	Ea.	Wet Mine Seals	\$/0,000.00	\$116 000.00
9.2	4	Ea.	Bat Gate Installations	\$25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
9.3	2,130	L.Ft.	Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	\$ 10.00	\$ a1,300,00
9.4	200	Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
11.0	1,500	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00
			TOTAL:	\$ 10	88.352.ºº

Bidders Authorized Signature:

Kerin BBradful

Date: 8 - 11 - 2009

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Pinev: Ne Paving t Sugreting Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 55070 9824 Address: P.O. Box 1290 City: Pinev: No.: 304-732-8303 Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address: KDBPPI Q AOL. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Revin D Bradford, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8-11-09 Signature Kavin D. Brangh Title Vice President
IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #
Ending Date:	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
	Position/Title
Name Address	Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Ending Date:
	See to do a se full local and a see full local and

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	AgencyREQ.P.O#
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, TH	nat we, the undersigned,
	, as Principal, and
of,	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein st	cipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached a required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the a this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full d that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, tated.
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time waive notice of any such extension.	within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surel	ty have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	to and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
·	(rame of Milicipal)
	Ву
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Aftomev-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY

(A)

(C)

(D) (E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(I)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(O)(P)

(Q)

(R) (S)

(T)

(U)

(W)

NOTE:

		RFQ/RFP# (B)
WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words. Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work	KNOW ALL MEN BY THEST (C) of as Principal, and (F) (H) , a corporation of the State of (I) with (J) , as Surety, and of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal (\$	Bond E PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, (D) (E) of (G) on organized and existing under the laws the its principal office in the City of the held and firmly bound unto The State al sum of (K) ment of which, well and truly to be made, our heirs, administrators, executors, ligation is such that whereas the Principal of the Department of Administration of and made a part hereof to enter into a
Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	(a) If said bid shall be rejected (b) If said bid shall be accepted contract in accordance with the bid or property of the proof of the respects perform the agreement of this obligation shall be null and void, of force and effect. It is expressly understand the surety for any and all claims hereunder amount of this obligation as herein state. The Surety for value received, obligations of said Surety and its bond of any extension of time within which the Surety does hereby waive notice of any IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prihands and seals, and such of them as are	ed and the Principal shall enter into a proposal attached hereto and shall furnish by the bid or proposal, and shall in all reated by the acceptance of said bid then therwise this obligation shall remain in full cod and agreed that the liability of the shall, in no event, exceed the penal ed, hereby stipulates and agrees that the shall be in no way impaired or affected by Obligee may accept such bid: and said such extension. Incipal and Surety have hereunto set their e corporations have caused their corporate sents to be signed by their proper officers,
	Principal Corporate Seal (R) (U) Surety Corporate Seal	(O) (Name of Principal) By (S) (Must be President or Vice President) (T) Title (V) (Name of Surety)
		Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



VEXDOR

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REONUMBER Quotation DEP1465

DEP14652

PA	GE	900
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009								
		8/11/2	2009			BID (PENING TIME	01;	30PM
LINE	QUAN	JTITY		CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				~ ~ ~					
	****		****	ADI	ENDUM NO	. 1 *** ⁷	******	****	
	ADDENDI.	IM TSSI	AUA CAI	מייי ו	HOMESUT	ו.ד.פ פווים	S PROJECT TO	`	
							ND THE Q/A		
Ī	RESULT	OF THE	MANDA	TORY	PRE-BID	CONFERE	NCE HELD ON		
	φ7/14/2								
			PATE AN	D T	ME REMAI	N UNCHAI	GED AS 08/1:	L/09	
<i>I</i>	AT 1:30	PM.		İ					
	*****	*****	*****	NO		^ MYC'EC * *	*****		
				140	OTHER CH	WARD		` ` ` `	
			Wasser						•
								ļ	
001		ũ	TB	9	62-73				
_		1							
1	KECLAMA	TION:	RESTOR	AJ,TQ	N OF LAN	HTO & C	R PROPERTIES	3	

-								i	
									41.00
,	*****	THIS	IS THE	END	OF RFQ	DEP146	52 ***** TO	TAL :	1,088,352.00

				ĺ					
				ŀ					
				ŀ					
						ļ		į	
-				1				ļ	
***	-			***************************************					
***************************************						and the same of th			
	***************************************		WHITE						
	144440000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	occorr.	(ensetantelessa)	CDMC AND OCH	(INCIDENCE)	99999999999	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	2 1//	1)	oce HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T			DATE C	5 11 AQ
TITLE		Yallo	IN -			02	4-732-8303		3-11-09
Vice P	<u>cesider</u>	A	[™] 550;	<u>70 S</u>	1824		ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14652 Howesville Sites Project

- 1) Specification 7.3.3 shall be revised to indicate that stream bank protection ending in coal refuse shall be undercut 24" and a 24" layer of soil placed and compacted prior to installing the grouted riprap stream bank protection instead of 12".
- 2) It is anticipated that the bat gate seals will accommodate a 77" by 55" pipe arch culvert once the mine portal is opened up. The contractor is advised, however, that he should open up each mine portal as usual for installation of a mine seal and then make the determination if a 77" by 55" pipe arch culvert will fit into the opening. If it will, then this is the size pipe arch culvert that is to be installed. If, for some unforeseen reason, the coal seam is not as thick as anticipated, the size of the pipe arch culvert shall be reduced in order to fit into the opening, but in no case shall the pipe arch culvert be less than the maximum size that is able to be accommodated by the bat gate seal design.
- 3) The Contractor will be required to properly dispose of a petroleum-filled 55 gallon drum and associated stained soils located near Baseline Two Station 1+30, 90 feet left. The drum, its contents, and the stained soil shall be removed to a State approved off-site disposal area permitted to accept this type of waste. The Contractor will be required to obtain an "Overpack" barrel sized to allow the petroleum-filled 55 gallon drum to be inserted inside and sealed for transportation.

The contractor shall excavate all apparent contaminated soils surrounding the petroleum-filled 55 gallon drum to the satisfaction of the Engineer. Excavated, contaminated soils shall be placed in 55-gallon barrels, sealed, and transported, along with the petroleum-filled 55 gallon drum to a State approved disposal area permitted to accept this type of waste. Reclaimed 55 gallon drums for contaminated soil disposal can also be obtained from Reliance Environmental Transport. The Contractor may also be required to perform a waste profile on the contaminated soil prior to delivery to the destined landfill. Laboratory testing parameters of the waste profile are landfill dependant. All costs associated with task shall be considered incidental to "Item 4.0 Site Preparation". The Contractor will be required to submit proof of proper disposal of the petroleum-filled 55 gallon drum, contaminated soil, and any other materials contaminated in the disposal process. Proof shall consist of bill of lading from the State approved landfill or State certified and approved waste hauler.

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. How will the ditch crossings be paid?
 - A. They will be incidental to the ditch construction in which they are placed.
- 2.) Q. Are the ditches all the same?
 - A. No, there are both "V"-ditches and flat bottom ditch.
- 3.) Q. In reference to Bat Gate Mine Seals, the two (2) 12" PVC pipes, are they conveyance pipes?

 A. No, they are mine seal outlet pipes.

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14652 Howesville Sites Project

- 4.) Q. Are the 12" PVC pipes paid as conveyance pipes?
 A. No. They are incidental to the Bat Gate Mine Seal.
- Q. The table indicates there is 700+ feet of 12" Mine Seal Outlet pipe, is this pipe incidental to the Bat Gate Mine Seal?
 A. Yes.
- Q. Is there just one pipe in the Bat Gate Mine Seal?A. No, there are two 12" PVC pipes that run parallel.
- 7.) Q. Is there just one elliptical pipe per Bat Gate Mine Seal? A. Yes.
- 8.) Q. Do the outlet pipes discharge into a ditch?
 A. Yes.
- 9.) Q. What is the maximum distance you can push the elliptical pipe into the mine opening?
 A. Three times the height of the coal seam.
- 10.) Q. Does the trash around the building get removed?

 A. If it is in the construction limits, it gets removed.
- 11.) Q. Where does the material come from to backfill the highwall?

 A. The area was identified in the field.
- 12.) Q. Do we have to do any soil sampling for the oil drum removal? A. Yes, see # 3 of the Addendum.
- Q. Does the road get upgraded?A. No, but it must be maintained to provide all weather access.
- 14.) Q. Do you have a detail on the all weather access road? A. No.
- 15.) Q. What is the size of the elliptical pipe for the Bat Gate Mine Seal? A. 77" X 55".
- 16.) Q. Can you modify the elliptical pipe?A. No.

The Contractor shall have 180 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete Construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 180 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

RFQ # : 14652 Project: Howssules Site		d Date: 8/11/09 id Date: 7/14/09
Name: Bcb Carlynbury Company: BL B TRANSITE Address: 216 New Rim. Drive Reildy hva surul	Name : Company: Address:	Mirah Tayler Beckley Drilling and Blasting Bear wu 258/3
Phone #: 364-693 -5368 Fax # : 364 763 7553 Email : Bed Carlaby & Carra	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304 256 8385 304 256 8386
Name: Steve Turasko Company: Polive Contracting, Ivr. Address: Po Box 236 Elkiws, wv 21024	Company:	Matt Stanevich Coar Girlup Inc P.O DOX 243 Simpson wo 24435
Phone #: 304-636-38860 Fax # : 304-636-5108 Email : \$366-60 Polito.com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304 739 - 4397
Name: Todd Cooper Company: Alex Evergy Address: 300 Margon Masse, W. Jolian, uv 25529	Company:	PRO CONTRACTING Im P.O. BOX 2442 CLAMCEBURY UN 263,2
Phone #: 304-349-8415 Fax #: 304-369-8666 Email: kw. Brawn @ MASSA-genergyco.com	Fax # :	304 622-2410 304 622-2410 Procons. SSS@Ma. Nr. Con
Name: THOMAS HART Company: LEXINGTON MINE RECEMBITION Address: SERVICES P.O. BOX 489 CABN CREEK WW 25035	Company:	Allan Kennyde Dingess Transport Inc. P.O. Box 909 Belington WW 26250
Phone #: 304 949 2372 Fax # : 304 949 2375 Email : Chart Plexing to a case Com	Fax # :	304-823-1267 304-823-3597 LOavis to dingess. com

RFQ # : 14652 Project: #6w05v, 110 SITE	Bid Date: 8/11/09 Pre-Bid Date: 7/14/09
Name: DAUIDH. BOWMAN Company: GREEN MOUNTAIN CO Address: 5/1.50th STREET Chas us 25,304	Name: SAMES AllEG Company: JF AllEG CO Address: PORGX 2049 Buck hamou wu 2620/
Phone #: 304 925 0253 Fax # : 304 925 9230 Email : Jody Maye Add. Conj	Phone# : 30/ 472 8890 Fax # : 30/ 472 8897 Email :
Name: ANN WARDWELL Company: FASTERN ARROW Address: 70 Box 4108 CHARLESTON WILL E5314	Name: Charlene Pretzel Company: TL Pretzel Contracting Address: 274 Horseshoe Dr. Bruce ton Mills WU 26523
Phone #: 304-414.0755	Phone#: 304-379-7789 Fax #: 7788 Email: prtzroc@aol.com
Name: Bogy L. Collins Jr. Company: Collins Building & Constanting Inc. Address: 3404 Corly- Camp Prol Floatmoods Mr	Name: Kichard Hagy Company: Aspen Corp. Address: 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels WV 25832
26621 Phone #: 324-765-3521 Fax #: 324-765-3521 Email : Collaw Buildy C Hydra-Net.	Phone#: 304-763.4573 Fax #: 304-763-4591 Email: & Kubin & MSN. com
Name: Kevin Bradford Company: Pineville Paving & Excusting June Address: P.O. Box 1290 Pineville WV 24814	Name: Daug Higgins Company: Athas Services Corp. Address: 1024 Nr 519 Suite 500 Eighly Far 7 15320
Phone #: 304-732-8363 Fax # : 304-732-7855 Email :	Phone#: 724-225-1000 Fax #: 724-226-2579 Email: Estimating @ Atlas Salvices. Con

RFQ # : Project:	HOWESULLE SITE	Bio Pre-B	d Date: 8/11/09 id Date: 7/14/09
Name : Company: Address:	ENDY CACKES STANTE CONSULTING I MODAL NOE. BUCKHAMED, NO 26201	Company:	Steve Calvert Grees River Group (CC Po. Box 18039, 532 Ashebaseke Mangantown, WV 26507
Fax # :	304-472-7140 304-472-6239 RAWDY. CALKUS @ SAR ALC. CO	Fax # :	304.594-3991 3992 SCalvert GRG @ AOL. com
Name : Company: Address:	Dong Vincent Breakaway Inc 1075 010 Tumpike Rd B Sutton WY 26601	Name : Company: Address:	
11	765-5317 765-5389	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:	Herp Pasons Stempe 1 Moore Ave BULLhamson WV	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304 472-7140 herb. porsone stenjec.com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:	ALLER, Bichgid, ave the type Hwatsifud Takton WY 26464	Name : _ Company: _ Address: _	
Phone #:] Fax # Email #: K	4 na 1 < 9 m	Phone# : _ Fax # : _ Email : _	

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O#_DEP14652

BID BOND

it we, the undersigne	ed, <u>Pineville Paving</u>	& Excavating, Inc
		nd Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan
a corporation	on organized and exis	ting under the laws of the State of
Vestfield Center	, as Surety, are	held and firmly bound unto the State
<u>Percent</u>	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, execu	tors, successors and assigns.
nat whereas the Prin	cipal has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the
attached hereto and according to plans	made a part hereof, to and specifications.	enter into a contract in writing for
required by the bid o	r proposal, and shall i e null and void, otherv	n all other respects perform the vise this obligation shall remain in full
thin which the Oblige	ee may accept such b	id, and said Surety does hereby
		·
and these presents	to be signed by their	proper officers, this
	Pineville Paving	g & Excavating, Inc
	1/	(Name of Principal)
	By MALL	DI Sarbirl
	Kevin Bradfo	rdMust be President or
		ViceAresident)
	Vice President	
		(Title)
	Ohio Farmers I	nsurance Company
		(Name of Surety)
	Ross E. Johnson	n Åttorney-in-Fact
	a corporation vestfield Center Percent purselves, our heirs, and whereas the Prinattached hereto and according to plans pal shall enter into a required by the bid on a sobligation shall be that the liability of	a corporation organized and exist Vestfield Center as Surety, are percent (\$ 5% purselves, our heirs, administrators, executant whereas the Principal has submitted to attached hereto and made a part hereof, to according to plans and specifications. The percent (\$ 5% purselves, our heirs, administrators, executant whereas the Principal has submitted to attached hereto and made a part hereof, to according to plans and specifications. The percent (\$ 5% purselves a part hereof, to according to plans and specifications. The percent (\$ 5% purselves a part hereof, to according to plans and specifications. The percent (\$ 5% purselves a part hereof, to according to plans and specifications. The percent percent according to plans and specifications. The percent percent according to a part hereof, to according to plans and specifications. The percent percent according to a part hereof, to according to plans and specifications. The percent percent percent according to according to according to a part hereof, to according to a part hereof, to according to a part hereof, to according to a part hereof, to according to a part hereof, to according to a part hereof, to according to a part hereof, to according to a part hereof, to according to a part hereof, to according to a part hereof, to according to a part hereof, to according to a part hereof, to according to a part hereof, to according to acc

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in

the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina SS.:

SECTIONAL W Springermanning

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Bv

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Approvey at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Witness Whereof, I h. A.D., 2009 have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 20th day of *in* July







Frank A. Carrino, Se*creta*l

Date: 4-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :15:43:09

Page: 1

(147991) PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING INC

			Total	Number:	દ
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
147992 BRADFORD, 147992 BRADFORD, 147993 BRADFORD,	TROY M TROY M KEVIN D	PRS SH VP	9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991		60%
147993 BRADFORD, 147994 BRADFORD, 147994 BRADFORD,	KEVIN D ANTHONY M	SH SEC	9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 1-Jul-2001		20% 20%

10 to 10 to



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia					
COUNTY OF Wyoming, TO-WIT:					
I, <u>Kevin D</u> <u>Bradford</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of Piveville Paving Excavating The.; and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that Piveville Paving & Executing INC. (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
Pineville Paving + Excavating Inc. (Company Name)					
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Katherine D. Bra : ford PO 60: 949 Pineville, WV 245.74 My Commission Exp. Feb. 13, 70137					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of August.					
By Commission expires Feb. 20, 2019					
(Seal) Latherine D. Bradford					
(Notally Public)					

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	Piveville	Paring + Exc	cavating 3	INC.		
Authorized Signat	ure: Ken	in & Bud	led	Date:	8-11-09	
Purchasing Affidavit (F						